	Docket No.:	TST FROM EM
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	98 HEET S	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10072682 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradernarks.	0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enami Hiroji Yuji Hamada Akihiro Nakamura	Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: Dow Corning Toray Silicone Company, LTD. Address: 4th Floor, AIG Building	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	1-1-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku,	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Tokyo 100	State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan	ZIP:
Execution Date: February 6th & 9th, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/022,503 February 12, 1998 06/02/1998 JSH0087Z 00000013 041520 09022503	B. Patent No.(s)	
Gale Ref: 00000172 MR: 041520 09022503 (1 FC:581 40.00 CH Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Sharon K. Severance Registration No. 34,010 Address: Dow Corning Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Patent Department - Mail CO1232	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P. O. Box 994 City: Midland State/Prov.: MI Country: US ZIP: 48686-0994	8. Deposit account number: 04-1520	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy
Sharon K. Severance	K Leverana	May 1. 1998

REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

whereas we, enami hiroji, Yuji hamada and akihiro nakamura have invented certain new and useful improvements in curable silicone composition for which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us on the 6th day of February ______, 1998; and,

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LTD., 4th Floor, AIG Building, 1-1-3, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100, JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LTD. as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefor or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors, and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0425

Joint Inventors
Docket No. TSL1289

Page 2

hereby ratify any acts of the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said DOW CORNING TORAY SILICONE COMPANY, LIMITED, its successors and assigns.

This is to certify YUJI HAMADA has signed this document in my presence this 9th day of

Signature of Witness
HIROMI FUJITA

Dated: 1998 / Feb. / 9

February , 1998, Japan.

PATENT REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0426 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

RECORDED: 05/08/1998

AKIHIRO NAMURA

AKIHIRO NAKAMURA

Dated: Echruary 6, 1998

This is to certify that AKIHIRO NAKAMURA has signed this document in my presence this 6th day of February 1998, Japan.

Normal Fujita

Signature of Witness

HIROMI FUJITA